TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc., SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc., and Sea World LLC		09/15/2014	SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc. and SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc. are corporations, and Sea World LLC is a limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 9205 South Park Center Loop	
Internal Address:	Idress: Suite 400	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	I Code: 32819	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077618	AQUATICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3034732720 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-473-2701 Phone:

docket@hollandhart.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kazuyo Morita Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kazuyo Morita
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuyo Morita/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement to SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment LLC#page1.tif

REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0534 900301328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") with an effective date of the dated signatures below ("Effective Date"), by and between, on the one hand, SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc., SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc., and Sea World LLC (collectively, "Assignors"), and on the other hand, SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment LLC ("Assignee"), all with a principal place of business at 9205 South Park Center Loop, Suite 400, Orlando, Florida 32819.

WHEREAS, Assignors together with Assignee are the joint owners of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark AQUATICA (the "Mark") and U.S. Registration No. 4077618 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee, by recordable instrument, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, so that the Mark and Registration will be owned solely by Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of their right, title, and interest to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Agreement and caused the same to be duly delivered on their behalf effective as of the Effective Date.

Executed on the 15TM day of September 2014.

ASSIGNORS:

SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc.

t, SeaWorld LLC

SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc.

By: <u>Kewlb. Formers</u>

Y ...

Name: Paul B. Powers

Name: Paul B. Powers

Name: Paul B. Powers

Title: Assistant Secretary

Title: Assistant Secretary

Title: Assistant Secretary

7089238_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 09/16/2014